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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: C6523530. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 02/27/2006 07:24 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.075 
0.086 
0.114 
0.939 
0.016 
0.475 
0.170 
0.306 
0.174 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6523530. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 02/27/2006 
FILE TIME: 07:24 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.008 
0.013 
0.016 
2.168 
1.939 
2.782 
0.382 
1. 636 
0.888 

1 
7 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1. 259 
0.280 
0.487 
0.320 
0.808 

-0.283 
-0.514 
-0.909 
-0.854 
-0.511 
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y 

-1. 042 
-1.126 
-0.247 
-0.207 

0.558 
0.813 
0.607 
0.701 
0.118 

-0.043 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6523530. 0 POINT# x 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 1: 0.222 
FILE DATE: 02/27/2006 2: -0.127 
FILE TIME: 07:24 3: -0.269 

4: 0.849 
x CENTROID: -0.056 5: 0.469 
Y CENTROID: 0.483 6: 0.028 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.487 7: -0.666 
HORZ SPREAD: 1. 599 8: -0.589 
VERT SPREAD: 4.110 9: 0.273 
GROUP SPREAD: 4.223 10: -0.750 
MIN RADIUS: 0.175 
MAX RADIUS: 2.500 
MEAN RADIUS: 1. 089 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 1 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 7 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 8 

• 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 
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y 
-1. 225 
-0.792 
-0.450 
0.111 
0.295 
0.330 
1. 058 
1. 275 
1.347 
2.885 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6523530. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 02/27/2006 
FILE TIME: 07:24 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.161 
0.003 
0.161 
2.618 
2.299 
3.069 
0.454 
2.121 
0.933 

2 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.188 
0.599 
0.855 
0.802 
0.223 

-0.276 
-0.473 
-0.923 
-0.845 
-1.763 
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y 

-0.903 
-0.336 

0.102 
0.298 
0.272 
0.442 
0.434 
0.196 
0.911 

-1.388 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6523530. 0 POINT# x 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 1: 1. 062 
FILE DATE: 02/27/2006 2: 0.770 
FILE TIME: 07:24 3: 0.226 

4: -0.443 
x CENTROID: -0.142 5: -0.016 
Y CENTROID: -0.253 6: -0.124 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.290 7: -0.427 
HORZ SPREAD: 2.503 8: -0.445 
VERT SPREAD: 2.154 9: -0.582 
GROUP SPREAD: 2.511 10: -1. 441 
MIN RADIUS: 0.244 
MAX RADIUS: 1.437 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.798 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 4 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 7 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 
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y 

-1.038 
-0.016 
1.116 
0.352 

-0.044 
-0.903 
-0.561 
-0.380 
-0.222 
-0.833 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6523530. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 02/27/2006 
FILE TIME: 07:24 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.023 
0.184 
0.186 
2.432 
3.127 
3.147 
0.252 
2.261 
0.985 

2 
7 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

• 

x 
1.182 
0.896 
0.545 
0.134 

-0.024 
-0.346 
-0.763 
-0.932 
-1.250 
0.326 
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y 

-0.607 
-0.029 
0.019 

-0.013 
-0.709 

0.516 
0.456 

-0.118 
-0.090 
2.418 

2 3 4 5 6 
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M-24 INSPECTION CHECKLIST 
CONTRACT#:· DAAE·20-02·C·0149 

I 
I 

I I 
I 

R & E NUMBER l 0(5 .?--r l 

---) f _ _..., , /~7\ 

SERIAL NUMBER J 0 ? c., v _::,; ,_,. v 

.-.... I' 

LOG-IN DATE c:J,/-/-.Y 0 0 

OPERATION.# OPERATION NAME DATE 
,.,... / 

500 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN .,..__J -/~6 
505 RE-BARREL 0- 11..f-,:-.O ~ 
560 ASSEMBLE ~- 1!..fvh 
600 PROOF 

~./4:~· ~- .. "':~~::•,. 
),, -Jt../-01,:. ',· ·~·· · ,?'·c:c-..,'<''· ··''";.··"'· .:':,i'> 

~· < ';" '>< •••••• 
..... 

605. CHECK HEADSPACE •.....•. .;:::·:<· J.14-ob 
: ... : ·,. ( ... •?' .. £'.. 

/ 

-15--c:6 610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN ~ 

612 MAGNAFLUX ~ ••.. C. .I .I .1 ..I.! ff. 
. -•~¥·.- .,,., ... , ···-··· ··•••• H.!1uc-1; 

jf'-,/A,,,J 

510 DRILL AND TAP ~-l..4t)h 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER 1£1.-\~ 

618 ROTO·BLAST J~Jb /)/:, 

620 APPLY COATINGS JP5J,e:, 
625 FINAL ASSEMBLY ':) j-6-dl-, 
640 FUNCTION TEST AND (PASS J FAIL ~- 21- () l, 
650 TARGET - ~ FAIL 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION / 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION ·II/ I 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION /VI Jt \ 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION \ 

670 FINAL INSPECTION ~ -;_ -21-ut, , I "'j 

A)' HEADSPACE "f>AS§/ FAIL ;:J-,:J'/-c& 
+/ •. 5 LBS 

MIN 2.50 LBS 
B) TRIGGER PULL MAX 4.0 LBS 

12 LBS MIN 
10 LBS 

;;--- /[,<:: ;-~ s-~t:J 680 F) SAFETY ON FORCE ~ It<;: 
I 2 LBS .. // 

--:s Ifs G) SAFETY OFF FORCE 0 Its· ::s A'S' 
I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 ,Cr..-:J I (f 0;?_( .. 0 ;:_;?I._ 

690 PACK L.:S-3-~ 

IN.lTIAL 

r;._'/C 
(jz_ 

tn 
11? b. ) 

/R.J.J 
/(~ 
{,£Ad 

TJZ.;,. ) 

c.w 
L.B 
-~ 

K1Z/ 
llf'[,J 

'-. c:}j---
_,4-

%' 
/ 

/ft 

/le 
/le 
~ 
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RECEIVING -~ND E9'flMATING REPORT 
INITIAL CUSTOMER ORDER NO. 

FDC DAAA09·-92-C-0834 
DATE RECEIVED DATE OPENED DATE CODE 

06/11/94 06/11/94 
ACCESSORIES 

FROM: 

r 

COMMENTS 

4J ./ ·i f) >< 
(:iT"f!,.,l. 
SERIAL NUMBER 

COMMANDER <W52HQ94138H226) 
DEFENSE DIST DEPOT ANNISTON 
ATTN DDAA-UR BLDG 112 

NEW SERIAL NUMBER MODEL AND GRADE 

SHIP TO: 

r 

ORDER 

R ?4-.· ·1 E3DB 

COMMANDER CW52H094138H226) 
DEFENSE DIST DEPOT ANNISTON 
ATTN DDAA-UR BLDG 112 

AL 

L CUST N0:098397 C.~.D L 
ACCOUNT NUMBER I ACCOUNT NUMBER N/C 

I WRITE D 
GUN CONDITION 

NEW 

LIGHTLY WORN 

WORN 

D VERY WORN 

UNREPAIRABLE 

D MARRED 

CUSTOMER CONCERN AMMO FUNCTION FINISH ACCURACY 

CYCLE ! 

TRIGGER GROUP 

BOLT ASSY. 

IBARREL ASSY. 

REC. ASSY. 

c 

MAIN FAULT 

PARTS COMMENTS 

<"~~ti .LI~" As::- '\·u /VJ 3. // 
,.., \ I n .. ' ~~~ /~IJJR 

\ If?.,. V5 , 
1~· L ~' 

( .'I u::f J::Yn;/ / · 11 <2." Jl'j<? ./J <V.C/CJ 
I f I I <:::::::.._-

3<7:JJI/' 

REPAIRMAN PROOF 

GALLERY TESTER DATE 

OFFICE COPY 

-- -- --.--.--,.--------·- --------
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I PROM. DATE I ESTIMATED I VIA 1-.. -·""' 
,.. !":I 

REPAIR CHARGE 

EXCISE 

TAX 

INSURANCE 

UPS 

PARCEL POST 

TOTAL I 
FIT INSPECT 

= -

·-~ 

• Eo -

. 
.. 

CLEAN 
TESTt,;fF/ 

TARGET PATTERN 

¢ 

DATE DATE DATE DATE 

{;<~() 
RD6925 REV. 1/94 
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SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .SO# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4.00#+l.00# 

\ 2.50# 
INITIAL 

PULL #1 J, i./ 0 
PULL #2 J. l/ 7 
PULL #3 ;2. SJ-
PULL #4 .--2' -( 3 
PULL #5 ,.J,- .L/ J-

TOTAL ,v d rJ ~ 
AVG. 

1.dh lfh 

3.00lF 
INITIAL 

1'uLL #1 _:/. ()7 
·PULL #2 :{,oo 
'PULL #3 ~~ lD I 
PULL #4 ~j ~13 
PULL #5 j, ~ D 

TOTAL ---; /0 ·/) 

AVG. 3, I 0 

4. 00# 
INITIAL 

PULL #1 ~ :1 
PULL #2 

PULL #3 

PULL #4 

PULL #5 

TOTAL 

AVG. 

2.50# AFTER 
50 CYCLES 

.J.J-1 
c),J-3 
;J, ()_ '1 

1. ;LJ-
JI :J-0-

;/ f d- 7 
l,~5 

-

3.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

··;"'? 33 . J, 

'? ~ «)' ,. 

3 3"' 
3. St' 
'R13g 

/~.rt() 
.i,JJ G 

-

4.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

DATE 
TEST_E_R ___ h_, .. ..,..iJ'"'""i ---

FINAL TEST & 
TO RESET 2.50# COMMENTS 

·, 

·1 -i c; MIN. SETTING, ""'.,_) 

J~ 3~ NO AVG. OF 5 

:;_ Jl;)_, READINGS ACCEPT-

Ji -<jS- ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

()., -'f 6 

;J_, tJ r 
J,l{;)_ 

COMMENTS 

MAX SETTING RESET TO 4i FOR 
GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 

j I aJY 

.L/, ;o 
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M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL # c G ?' {)._ j ')"' 3 0 

OP. # OP. NAME READINGS 
; 

: 

575 & Assemble Actibn 
580 and Stock 

600 Proof 

, 

607. Check Heads pace 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 Roll mark Caliber 

617 Dcill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coa t_ings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assemqly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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DATE INITIAL 

.. 
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op. # OP. NAME READINGS 
/ I <l 1 / 625 F) Safety On Force { ;;)- I I {/) .. cont. · "' I I 

"3 h1 
I 

'l f;. 
I 

=5 't-y-I G) Safety Off Force I 
I I 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

' I 
I) Firing Pin Indent I I 

I I 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies . 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

O) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Seo 1Pe 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Head space 

I I 1 I 

B) Trigger Pull ~- '1J- ~ ;l .. 3 5"l 7. 't: ~- '36 ! ~- ?5 
C) Function 

660 Pack .. 
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DATE INIT 
. I (%'7 tvd /-7 
//~ ( 7 & /1 ._15 

t/l-9' 06 
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M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21~87-~~0086 

GUN SERIAL #L 

0 p. #: 

575 & 
580 

600 

607 

610 

612 

OP. NAME 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

Proof 

Check Headspace 

Dis-assemble Gun 

Hagnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 
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READINGS 

S23 

DATE INIT 

1/~w 

M2400029791 



640 

645 

655 

Safety On Force 

Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I) Firing ?in Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced P~imers 

D) Optical Clearity of 

Inspect for Live Ammo 

Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

B) Trigger Pull 

C) Function 

Scope 

660 Pack 
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READINGS DATE 
! 
!- .. .,."' 
I i. _:'~ J.. ..:.. 
1 

i . I 
1/t//~,?9 / ::,~;: 1 ! .. //lc"~::' 

i 

1 /",/ ,/ 

I L ;::· 

M2400029792 



SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .50# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4 0 00#+1. 00# 

urr .!..LU #1 

ULL #2 

ULL #3 

ULL #4 

#5 

OTAL 

VG. 

PULL #1 

·,PULL #2 

PULL #3 

PULL #4 

PULL #5 

TOTAL 

AVG. 

PULL #l 

PULL #2 

PULL #3 

PULL #4 

PULL #5 

TOTAL 

AVG. 

·, 2.50# 
INITIAL 

?; :/,j I 
'l /'~ 
-CJ . 

~ / 
.7, &> 

I l! (;; 
/ i ! c 

3.00# 
INITIAL 

-? /')/-7, ,_/(P 

~ CA 
J 

/ I 

l~,O J 
--) /'\ ~{ ).V 

~-,e;C 
__,,.-"--

- =--::-- __, 17 ·,1 I 
j -· 

:~ o~ 
/' ' 

4.00# 
INITIAL 

I 

I 
I 

2.50# AFTER 
50 CYCLES 

3.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

i /?c 1,) / 

·7 ( ), 

•'/ / 1 
/1 

),,20 
-"? 1 // 
)/,,_;::...W 

·····-· ·- ;c;c; )__ 

1. I 
I r 

4.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

-;IT I [,,I 
/.1 1 I 
,__. . ' >..::.. :;-7--~ 

.. 
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/' ,---7 <-;; -
SERIAL NO. C v..J .,/_;>,./ _7(...J 

DATE /C- ) 7---70 
r 0--- ,. • 

TESTER ()p 
--"'~'-------

FINAL TEST & 
TO RESET 2. 50# 

MAX SETTING 
GREATER THAN 4# 

COMMENTS 

MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

COMMENTS 

RESET TO 4:# FOR 
TARGET & ACCURACY 

M2400029793 



\. __ 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCE CALCULATIONS 
FOR RIFLE # C6523530 
::::0 Oo: t 1 ·:.i·;llJ 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCES 

D TO 1 0:3 .-, 4 
., . c. ,. 

1 TO .-, .-, 5 .-, .-, '.3 
,-, 

c. . .:1 . .:1 c. . .:1 

TO .. , 
1 ·-:. g ,-, l ,-, . .:1 ·-' C• C:• 

TO 4 . 1 o:::: 1 '.3 
TO 5 .-, 1 .-; .-, 

.w~j C' 
~: 0 . .:1 i:.: ._I 

THE AVERAGE X-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: -.1022 
THE AVERAGE Y-COORDINRTE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: -.073 
THE RESULTING AVERAGE POI RADIUS FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .125594 

THE AMR FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .912 
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' ,, .... 

:] 0 Oct l 9::J ll FILE: fPATTEF.NING···CDHEfflF.:E PATT.iC Ei5 c:::: 53~!1 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ 

F'OR 
·· ...... __ 

·•······ ....... . 

"·-.............. .. 

11n e:1~··e:l 

SHOTS- 1 k::l 

'*I= I r·-~ C I F-: 

1 i ,., l 

2in = ·-' 

···· .•.. 
·· ... 

.................... .---~-------8---.:,---------. 2 1 n .... . ...••.. · .. 

.... ..:::<.... -~ .. ><. 

~ ~ .~.:.: ... )·.·.·.·.·.~ ... ) 
\\,~ 
',,,-=_~~ ........ 

·· ... 
·· . .... 

'\ .•..•. 

l 

:3 1 n CEHTF'.OID * 
HS- 1 _ 1 5 E:i 

c;~;= 2 . :::: :=:? 

PATTERN # .. 

SHOTS (BEST 
MA:": I MUM ~': 

MI t·l I MUM :=·=: 
MA:": I MUM 'r' 
MINIMUM 'r' 
CEHTF.:O ID :=< 

CENTF.:O ID 'r' 

OF> 

POA TO CENTROID in.: 
MIN F.:ADIUS 
MEAt·l F.:AD I 1y:;; 
MA:=< F.:AD I u::; 
HORIZONTAL SPF.:EAD 
VERTICAL SPF.:ERD 
EXTREME SPREAD 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIF.:CLE 
NUMBER IN THF.:EE INCH CIF.:CLE 

10 
.471 

-. 685 
1. 54'3 

-1. 2:3:~: 
-. 102 
- . (116 

• 10:::: 
• 12 ::: 
. 91 :3 

1. 551 
1. 156 
2. 782 

= 

9 
.461 

-.695 
1. :36:3 

-1. 061 
- • 0'32 
-.i:::s 

• 2~3·3 
.-.. -.. -. • .::., . .:1.:::. 

• 81 [1 

1. 4~32 
1.156 
2.424 
2.555 

1 
C' 

·-' 
·~ 
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0 47·::1 

- II 6:37 
1. 2:30 

-l.054 
-.15~3 

- .. ~355 
• l '.'59 
'1 :::6 
. 77';i 

1.274 
1 . 116 
2.2S4 
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'• .. 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ 

I r··-~ 

1 i ri 

F'OA 
·· .. 

11n cit-·cle 

';;1-iOT~ - l IZI 

C:Ir:;:: 

:3 

? 

:31n = 10 

HS-

\/'.=:= 2 • 4 t 5 

PRTTEF.'.t·J # lfll 
SHOT::;: ( BE:3T OF) 
MA:": I MUM :=< 

MI t·J I MUM :=·=: 

MA>=: I MUM 'r' 
Mit~IMUM 'r' 
CEt~TF.:O ID >< 
C:Et·JTF.:o ID 'r' 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
MIM F.:ADIU::: 
MEAM F.:AD I u::: 

10 
. :::·35 

-. '356 
1 . 116 

-1. 2·:;.·:;i 
-.282 
-. :~:2~:i 

.426 

.364 

.789 
MAX RADIUS 1.470 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 1.851 
VERTICAL SPREAD 2.415 
EXTREME SPREAD 2.498 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN TWO IMCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER IN THREE IMCH CIRCLE 

. 7:3B 
- '7'31 

-1. 1 75 
-. 175 
-.444 

.477 

.395 
II 71 7 

1. 291 
1 .. 579 
1. 964 
2.020 

•j 

~· 

7 
10 
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* 2 

c' 1 r c 1 e 

c 1 t-· c 1 e 

CEt-.JTF'.O I II * 

•::> ,_, 
-:- .-, .-. .. .. .:::..::. 

- ":357 
.642 

-.672 
-. Hl9 
-.297 

.316 

. 234 
"5'37 
'92'3 

1 .. 579 
1. :314 
1. 601 

M2400029796 



:30 l)ct l930 FILE: ./PATTEPNING.····crnTEF.fIF.:E PATT/C E;5 2~: 53~~1 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ 

1 i ~· 

(:;~;= 

F'OR 
········-. 

........... 
· ..... 

"· .............. . 

11n e:1re:l 

SHOTS- 11Z1 

CI F:: 

3 

2.?42 

2 • :3 1 ? 

· ... 

PRTTERt·i # .. 
::;Hor::; ( BE::;T OF) 
MRi( I MUM :x: 
MitiIMUM )< 

MA::·:: I MUM "r' 
Mit·iIMUM '/ 
CEtHRO ID '.>'. 

CENTROID '/ 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
MIN F.:i=tDIU:; 
MEAt·i F.:AD I l_I'.:; 

MA:::; F.:AD I US 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH 
NUMBEF.: IN THREE INCH 

1 

-

c I RCLE 
r- I RCLE 
1-· I RCLE 

0 . 
- . 
1 
1 . 
. 

-
. 
. 

1 
1 . 
2 . 
2. 

= 
= 
= 

'3 
E:::: :~: . 934 
-:0 .-, t:" 
( .:, .. _. - E-::::4 
5::::~: 1 (10 1 
159 - . '38:3 
(1(15 - (146 
1 06 - . 282 
106 . 2:::E; 
1 1 7 . 1 92 
78:3 67 1 
64'3 1 1 84 
61 ::: 1 6 1 B 
742 1 984 
9 1 7 2 22(1 

·:. .... 
7 
9 
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# ·-:::; 
._J 

CEt ... JTF'.O ID * 

::: 
:::74 

- 744 
1:171-i 
'-'I •'.:t 

- 6[18 
. ~:1 1 4 

- 1 5•3 
1 5 13 
1 69 
60'3 

1 (i6:3 
1 6 1 ,-, 0 

1 4:::6 
.-, 022 .::. . 

I 

M2400029797 



.. ' 

' . 

:]0 !kt L9:30 FILE: /PATTEfi:NING/CEtHEfflfi:'.E PATT/C Ei5 C'.3 53E1 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ 

OF 

1 ; ,.., 

F'OA 

l i ,-, 

c::ri:;:: 
·-::. 
'--

2in 5 

\/~=;= 4 . 0 ::=: :?. 

·· .... 
·· ... -........ .. 

····· ... 

c: i ,.-.c:: 1 e 

1 IZI 

r:::;::=;= 4. 120 

PATTERt·l # .. 

SHOT:::; (BEST 
MA>=: I MUM ;.:: 
Mit·lIMUM )< 

MA:=< I MUM '/ 
MI tj I MUM 
CEtHF:O ID 

\' 
• •• J 
1"'1 

CEt·~TF:O ID 'l 

OF> 

POA TO CE~HRO ID 
MIN RAD I 1_1::;; 

MEAt-l F.:AD I u::; 
MA:=< RAD I U::; 

in.: 

-1.17[1 
2. 21 :~: 

-111825 
-.20'3 
- • ~3::::2 

.212 

. 4~36 
1.1'34 
2.252 

HORIZONTAL SPREAD 2.156 
VERTICAL SPREAD 4.038 
EXTREME SPREAD 4.120 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE 

1. ~zn:3 
-1. 123 

1 . 409 
-1.579 
-.256 
- ·":•?•::i • .::.. I ,_, 

.204 
1 • ~::J:3 7 
1. 61::: 
2. 156 

:3. 100 
2 
C" 

·-' 
7 
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........ ··· 

* 4 

C: i r·cle:: 

::=: 1 n c,1rcle 

CEr··,JTPO ID * 

-1.167 
1 . 211 

-1. 125 
-.212 
-.~:i:::o 

II 227 
11 366 
= '3?0 

1 .. 55'3 
2 .. 156 
2. :~::::6 
2.782 

M2400029798 



I Dct. l930 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ = __ J 

F'OR 
"·· .••.•. 

1 ; ,., c:: 

Sl-IOT~-

#: Il'-J CIR 

1 i ~l 2 

2in 6 

::?. 1 n 

2 - 157 

F'ATTERtJ # 

SHOT:; <BE:3T OF) 
MFi:'·': I MUM 
MINIMUM 
MA>': I MUM 
MI t·l I MUM 

'r' 

CEt·lTF.:O ID >': 
CEt·lTF.:O ID Y 
F'OA TO CENTROID in.: 
M I t·J F.: A D I IJ::;:; 
MEl'it-l F:AD I u::; 
MA:'< F::AD I US 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
',1ERT I CAL 
E:,HF.:EME 
t~UMBEF.: rn 
t·lUMBER rn 
HUMBEF.: rn 

::WPEAD 
SPREAD 

Ot·lE I t-lCH 
HJO INCH 
THPEE I t·lCH 

·•·· ..... 
· ... 

···-.... 
..... 

·· .... _ 

,- c:: 1 "" 

1 l2i 

CIPCLE 
CIRCLE 
CIPCLE 

1 (1 

1. 164 
-1.00:::: 

1 '634 
-1. 169 

. 077 
' 10'3 
• 1 :?.:4 
' 16::: 
. :::::: 1 

1.662 
2. 167 
2. ::::~::i:::: 
.-, ,-, -, ...., 
c:.... ·=· .. ( 

= 
= 
= 

'3 
1. 130 

-1. 037 
.795 

• 1 11 
- • ~~172 

1 ·:· .-, ., ·-·.::.. 

II 27E: 
. :::: 11 

1. 39::'.: 
2.167 

2.205 
2 
f---· ,.-, 
Co 
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1 n c: i rc::lE: 

·,·, .... 

······ .. 

CEt .. JTF'.0 ID * 

1 • •3 ~~;.:; 
-L 16 l 

11 6?2 
-.501 

.-, .-, c:-
11 .::. .:, • • _; 

.051 

.240 
1 ·~ .. ::, 

1 '20:::: 
2. 16'? 
1 • 1?:::: 
2. 175 

M2400029799 


